76 dril

AN ORDINANCE ADDING TERRITORY TO THE FIRST WARD OF THE CITY OF URBANA

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Urbana by ordinance, passed and approved on January 7, 1957, annexed to the City of Urbana the hereinafter described territory, in which said territory there are many electors residing who desire to vote in the Municipal Primary Election to be held on February 12, 1957.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the following described territory, to-wit:

Commencing at the intersection of the center line of Bailey Street and the East line of Division Avenue, thence West along the center line of Bailey Street to the center line of Berkley Avenue, thence North along the center line of Berkley Avenue to the center line of Thompson Street, thence East on the center line of Thompson Street to the East line of Division Avenue, thence South along the East line of Division Avenue to the point of beginning, all situated in the County of Champaign and State of Illinois,

be, and the same is hereby included within the First Ward of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and the boundaries of said First Ward are hereby extended to include said territory.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 21st day of January, A. D. 1957.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 21st day of January, A. D. 1957.

Mayor